
SNJB’S Late Sau K B Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad

Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering

Academic Year: 2023-24 Class: BE
Semester: I Date:26/10/2023

Title of Innovation method/activity: Participative Learning (Flip Classroom)

Name of Faculty: Prof. Thakare S.S.

Subject: Radiation & Microwave Techniques.

Objective: To provide opportunity to share their knowledge and develop some innovative ideas
about the course.

Topic Covered through Activity: Hazards of Electromagnetic Radiations & different types of
Radiation Hazards.

Benefits: Through Participative Learning Activity: Students involved in a group. & develop
innovative ideas, self-confidence & team building.

The method:

● The topic designed by the course in charge.
● Students prepare a given topic group wise.
● In the class the student group delivered & discussion of given topics with other students

& instructor.
● Groups are allotted 10 min to deliver the topic.
● Group Prepare MCQ Base Test & other students submit the test.
● Finally evaluation done by Course In charge.



Assessment Tools &Rubrics:

● 1 Mark for each correct answer.

Evaluation Sheet:

Sr. No. Candidate Name Marks

1
JAIN HARSHA ISHWAR 4

2
BACHHAV SHRADDHA DIPAK 5

3
AHIRE JANAVI SUNIL 5

4
JADHAV VAISHNAVI VISHNU AB

5
THOLE APURVA SHARAD 5

6
JAIN UDAYRAJ KISHOR 5

7
JONDHALE SANDIP PRABHAKAR 4

8
THAKARE ROHINI SHRAVAN 5

9
THAKARE BALASAHEB RAJARAM AB

10
AHER AKANKSHA SAHEBRAO AB

11
BORGUDE AKASH BHAGWANT 5

12
JADHAV AKASH SANJAY 5

13
BARKALE NILESH SAHEBRAO 4

14
BORGUDE VISHAL RAMAN 4

15
DEORE AMOL BHAUSAHEB 5

16
SHAIKH SALMA MUSTAK AB

17
JADHAV PALLAVI ASHOK 5

18

UGALE SHUBHAM
CHANDRASHEKHAR

AB

19
WANKHEDE DIPALI SHYAMRAO 4

20
SAGAR SAKSHI SATISH 5



21
WANKHEDE ASHWINI NAMDEV 4

22
BAGUL SONAL TULSIRAM 4

23
BAGUL PRATHAMESH RAJESH AB

24
CHAUDHARI RUTUJA RAJENDRA 5

25
GAWALI SHRADDHA SANJAY 4

26
PAGARE AKHILESH ASHOK AB

27
HEMALE ANJALI SURESH 3

28
BHAMBAR SARTHAK SANJAY 4

29
BAGUL RUPESH DIPAK AB

30
JADHAV PAYAL ASHOK AB

Impact Analysis (Show the impact of the activity in examination)

Sr.No. Seat Number Name of Student Marks obtained
in SPPU End
Sem Exam out

of 70
1 B190413002 AHER AKANKSHA SAHEBRAO 42
2 B190413003 AHIRE JANAVI SUNIL 37
3 B190413004 BACHHAV SHRADDHA DIPAK 55
4 B190413005 BAGUL SONAL TULSHIRAM 49
5 B190413006 BARKALE NILESH SAHEBRAO 43
6 B190413007 BHAMBAR SARTHAK SANJAY 32
7

B190413008
BORGUDE AKASH
BHAGWANT 42

8 B190413009 BORGUDE VISHAL RAMAN 52
9

B190413010
CHAUDHARI RUTUJA
RAJENDRA 33

10 B190413012 DEORE AMOL BHAUSAHEB 34
11 B190413001 SHADDHA SANJAY GAWALI 43
12 B190413013 HEMALE ANJALI SURESH 32
13 B190413014 JADHAV AKASH SANJAY 10
14 B190413015 JADHAV PALLAVI ASHOK 28



15 B190413016 JAIN HARSHA ISHWAR 34
16 B190413017 JAIN UDAYRAJ KISHOR 39
17

B190413018
JONDHALE SANDIP
PRABHAKAR 35

18 B190413031 PATHAN AMJAD SHARIF 9
19 B190413022 SAGAR SAKSHI SATISH 42
20 B190413023 SHAIKH SALMA MUSTAK 34
21 B190413026 THAKARE ROHINI SHRAVAN 43
22 B190413027 THOLE APURVA SHARAD 20
23

B190413028
UGALE SHUBHAM
CHANDRASHEKHAR 45

24
B190413029

WANKHEDE ASHWINI
NAMDEV 36

25
B190413030

WANKHEDE DIPALI
SHYAMRAO 50

Total Passing Result: 23/25=92%

     
● Flip Classroom Activity.

For review and critique contact: e-mail address of faculty and HOD

thakare.sscoe@snjb.org hodentccoe@snjb.org

mailto:thakare.sscoe@snjb.or
mailto:hodentccoe@snjb.org
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ProfThakare S.S. Prof. Thakare S S Prof. Dr. Agrawal R K


